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STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY
ON

Teaching-Learning and Evaluation REPORT
Academic Year-2023-2024
Online Student Satisfaction Survey (Questionnaire) regarding Teaching — Learning and Evaluation,
which will help to upgrade the quality in higher education. (NAAC Criterion Il - 2.7.1 Student
Satisfaction Survey on overall institutional performance).

Results and details provided as web-link: https://forms.gle/J5SRxBx7CJbMiFZDr8
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Analysis of the survey

1. Class
Scale Response Response Percentage
B. A.FY 60 13%
B. A.SY 13 2.8%
B.A.TY 04 0.9%
B. Sc. FY 103 22.4%
B. Sc. SY 72 15.7%
B.Sc.TY 48 10.4%
B. Com. FY 72 15.7%
B. Com. SY 47 10.2%
B.Com.TY 41 8.9%
Total 460 100




1. What subject area are you currently pursuing?

TFET TEAT 0T fAvATeAT &1 RIS O 3TeTe?

Commerce
348%

Arts
16.7%

Science

Subject Area Responses Percentage
Arts 77 16.7%
Commerce 160 34.8%
Science 223 48.5%
Total 460 100

2. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class?

I fohell 38ATEsh e qOT ahell IelT?

55% - 69%

85% - 100%

90.2%




3. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes?

fRIaTeRTell GaMETET fohcll farel I hell?

0.9%
Satisfactorily

Thoroughly

SATISFACTORY
THOROUGHLY
POORLY

4.  How well were the teachers able to communicate?

fRIeTeh fohcl =lTel Fare @ Aol ?

Just satisfactorily

1.5%
Sometimes effective

Always effective
88.5%

SOMETIMES EFFECTIVE
ALWAYS EFFECTIVE
JUST SATISFACTORY



5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.

Rrateeanr 3ideta AeaaATdsT gfshder forsasrdr 2

Sometimes unfair

2.4%
Usually fair
7.6%

Always fair

USUALLY FAIR
ALWAYS FAIR
SOMETIMES UNFAIR

6. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit
opportunities for students.

TEAT STty |, faeanedt Saror-garor |, fagareatardr ssidiear aefiar
YicaTgsT U TSl Afshd I8 od

Sometimes

Regularly
92.0%

OFTEN
REGULARLY
SOMETIMES



7. The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow.

Moderately
0.9%

Very well

Significantly
77.2%

VERY WELL
SIGNIFICANTLY

8.  Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.

e rgTem gEET AT aTaT sreTEsATETT aRene 3nfor wRseTer
aRoTTd seger ATfgdr Sara

Occasionally/ So...

USUALLY
EVERYTIME



9. The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications.

fRIeTeh 3eTeor 30T 3TIoNeT gaR HeheUell TISC HIclld

Occasionally/Som....

Every time

USUALLY
EVERYTIME

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges.

fR1efen JA &THAT BT 30T JFeTell A1eg FRTATel HISE SFoT TedTiedd el

Partially

SLIGHTLY
FULLY

PARTIALLY



10.  Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them.
fRIeTeh JHIT HASIIIUN HSEUIAH 0T FGR AT FOAH Hee HI0IE

HeTH 3ed
Pan?aHy
Rarny -
Slightly
SLIGHTLY
FULLY
PARTIALLY

11.  The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous
quality improvement of the teaching learning process.

eI RIS fshd) AeT0T GeRiaeiiehet 30T Td I[UTadT FEURUATATS!

strongly agree
86.5%

NEUTRAL
STRONGLY AGREE



12.  Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.

fR¥eTeh Jrerell AR fohaT Helaiaed Fgarmel GoAr TS WedTigd HIdld

Strongly disagree
269

6%
Agree
6.7%

Strongly agree
88.5%

AGREE
STRONGLY AGREE

13. Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and
employability skills to make you ready for the world of work.

Some what

To a great extent
90.9%

MODERATE
TO A GREAT EXTENT

14.  What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while
teaching?

fRIshadrer fovcl Torh et 3T Tod S8 $r TadiEl glelder HAedazar
TS aTRATd



Above 90%

70-89 %
ABOVE 90 %

15. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good.
qEeAT HEYCATS e ETTT Gishdel UhoT 0Tl U ETel 3T

Strongly disagree
4.3%
Disagree

Strongly agree
90.7%

AGREE
STRONGLY AGREE

STRONGLY DISAGREE



16. Overall suggestion if any.

TehedId 1T Faell 3 eaTd

Overall good

Nice guidance
3.0%
QOverall nice

BEST

VERY GOOD
GOOD
OVERALL GOOD
NICE GUIDANCE
OVERALL NICE

pf/

cience & Commerce
Tq. Ambajogal, Dist. Beed
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